Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		######################################	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102375	533 ,	, , ,	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	▼ ▼ ▼ I original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Gary E. Katz     836 W. Kiva     Mesa, Arizona 85210	2-2403	2. Name and address Name: LADDER	ss of receiving party(ies)  MATE CORPORATION  :	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	thed? Yes ✔ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other		Street Address: 836 W. Kiva		
		City: Mesa	State:_ <sup>AZ</sup> _Zip:_85210	
02/18/03 Execution Date:			address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			date of the application is: 5,873,433	
		tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Gregory J. Nelson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}		
NELSON & ROEDIGER		<b>✓</b> Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3333 E. Camelback Road, Suite 212		8. Deposit account	number:	
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85018			2 6	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	\	Gered VI	7	
Gregory J. Nelson	_ ×	MUJANN	2/18/03	
Name of Person Signing	of pages includes	Signature	Date	
Mail docum	ments to be recorded with	er sheet, ettachments, and required cover sheet inform Trademarks, Box Assignments	nation to:	

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0519** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, GARY E. KATZ of Mesa, Arizona, hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtain the following United States Patent for:

U.S. Patent No. <u>Issued</u> <u>Entitled</u>

5,873,433 February 23, 1999 "Step Ladder Tray"

and whereas I am the sole owner of said patent and, WHEREAS, LADDER MATE

CORPORATION, of Mesa, Arizona, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose post office address is 836 W. Kiva, Mesa, 85210, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this $-/8^{\circ}$	day of EDUDRY 2003.
	Lay Elle
	GARY E/KATZ
TATE OF Arizona )	

STATE OF Arizona ) ss. COUNTY of Maricopa )

My Commissioner Expires:  $\theta/\theta/05$ 

OTARY PUBLIC

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/24/2003 REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0520